
Phone: 604-894-6135 Village of Pemberton

Fax: 604-894-6136 7400 Prospect Street

www.pemberton.ca PO BOX 100

admin@pemberton.ca VON 2L0

FIRE  1350 Aster P: 894 6111(office) F: 894-6112

AMBULANCE P: 894 6022 F: 894 6029

RCMP P: 894 6634 F: 894 6604

Cam Adams 604 902 1194 cadams@pemberton.ca

Adam Malpus      604.905.8796 amalpus@emberton.ca

Josh Livermore jlivermore@pemberton.ca

Gabrielle Stauber Administrative Assistant 604-894-6111 gstauber@pemberton.ca

FireSmart firesmart@pemberton.ca

Marek Obrucnik FireSmart Coordinator 604 902 3011 604.894.6111 mobrucnik@pemberton.ca

Michael Marchment Wildfire Mitigation Specialist 604.894.6111 mmarchment@pemberton.ca

Ext. Cell Home Email

Elizabeth Tracy 226 604-966-1711 970-708-4255 etracy@pemberton.ca

Emily White 238 604-902-3767 ewhite@pemberton.ca

Lyndsey Anic Executive Assistant 230 604 902 1958 lanic@pemberton.ca

Sarah Toews Emergency Program Coordinator 238 604-902-1196 905-741-0490 stoews@pemberton.ca

Michelle Fernandes 230 604-815-9672 416-660-6169 mfernandes@pemberton.ca

Gwendolyn Kennedy 228 604 698 1350 glkennedy@pemberton.ca

237
Lisa Regenwetter 241 604-966-1245 lregenwetter@pemberton.ca

Elena Aranguren 223 604-388-8693 earanguren@pemberon.ca

Renée St-Aubin 221 604 966 7347 rstaubin@pemberton.ca

finance@pemberton.ca

Thomas Sikora 225 604-203-5885 403-540-9324 tsikora@pemberton.ca

Jeanette Einarson 222 604 905 9649 jeinarson@pemberton.ca

Arlene Mendoza 227 604 815 1065 amendoza@pemberton.ca 

Charlene Riess 232 604-966-8713 criess@pemberton.ca

Scott McRae 234 778-874-4814 smcrae@pemberton.ca

Colin Brown 239 250 802 5321 cbrown@pemberton.ca

Mia Bojic 249 647 405 9409 mbojic@pemberton.ca

Nikki Segovia 249 604 619 9634 nsegovia@pemberton.ca

Tom Csima 240 604 907 0555 tcsima@pemberton.ca

Jeff Westlake 604 905 8924 604 894 2407 jwestlake@pemberton.ca

Clare Sim 246 778-689-5366 csim@pemberton.ca

Naomi Hughes 245 6043884268 nhughes@pemberton.ca

Project Engineer 230 604 715 8915 swijayabandara@pemberton.ca

Reece Clark 604 353 5845 rclark@pemberton.ca

Lincoln Ferguson 604 932 7686 lferguson@pemberton.ca

Graeme McGowan 778 793 5434 gmcgowan@pemberton.ca

Oliver Franzen 581 999 8912 ofranzen@pemberton.ca

Melanie Leblanc 604 698 9000 604-452-0011 mleblanc@pemberton.ca  

Misha Cossette 604-966-1858 mmcossette@pemberton.ca 

Geoff Barnett Parks Labourer gbarnett@pemberton.ca

John Wallace 107 604 902 1164 jwallace@pemberton.ca

Martin Kluftinger 107 604 905 8927 604 894 1125 wwtp@pemberton.ca

Mike Richman 224 604 966 6309 604 894 1182 mrichman@pemberton.ca

Ted Craddock 604 905 9760 604 894 6941 tcraddock@pemberton.ca

Jennie Helmer 604 966 8091 jhelmer@pemberton.ca

Laura Ramsden 604 842 7511 lramsden@pemberton.ca

Katrina Nightingale 604 341 7039 604 894 1737 knightingale@pemberton.ca

Christine Burns                  Facility Maintenance Coordinator            604-894-23401 ext 7003 Cell 604-905-87967003 604-894-2340 604-935-3145 cburns@pemberton.ca

Jeff Milliken 7002 604-894-2340 519-777-6426 jmilliken@pemberton.ca

Maddy Hepner                Youth / Seniors Centre Coordinator        604-894-2340 ext 7002                  Cell 604-967-21377002 604-894-2340 604-967-2137 mhepner@pemberton.ca

Anngela Leggett Recreation Programmer  7000 604-894-2340 604-388-7701 aleggett@pemberton.ca

Katelyn Jopson Customer Service Coordinator 7007 604-894-2340 604-907-3799 kjopson@pemberton.ca

Cheryl Southall                Administrative Assistant                            604-894-2340 ext 7001                  Cell 604-966-60477001 604-894-2340 604-966-6047 csouthall@pemberton.ca

Sheena Fraser 604 698 6229 604 894 1125 sfraser@pemberton.ca

Graham Schulz 604 848 4533 604 815 4646 gschulz@islengineering.com

Johannes Oving 250 945 4571 joving@pemberton.ca

Sea to Sky IT 604 628 6970 support@seatosky.com  

Night Cleaner 604 966 7486 

Updated  Dec 2023

Plant Operator

Advisor, Corporate & Legislative Services 

After Hours Emergencies 1-855-215-4941

Labourer

Manager Development Services

Planner II

Skilled Workhand 

Parks Labourer

Equipment Operator

Building & Planning Clerk

Operations Administrative Assistant

PUBLIC WORKS |   1350 Aster Street   |   

Sachindra Wijayabandara

Mayor    

Manager Recreation Services

Equipment Operator

Fire Captain

CONFIDENTIAL
GREEN HIGHLIGHTED INFO CAN BE GIVEN OUT TO THE PUBLIC

Non-Highlighted info is to be treated as CONFIDENTIAL

Fire Chief

OFFICE OF THE CAO                                                                                                           

FINANCE accountspayable@pemberton.ca

CORPORATE & LEGISLATIVE SERVICES  & ADMINISTRATION

Manager, Corporate & Legislative Services

Receptionist

Office Coordinator

By law Enforcement Officer 

Communications & Engagement  Coordinator

Chief Administrative Officer

HR Coordinator

EMERGENCY Non-Emergency

911

Deputy Fire Chief

Arthur 

WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT  |  P. 604 894 6811  |  F. 604 894 6855 | #34-1850 Airport Rd., V0N 2L3

MAYOR & COUNCIL

RECREATION DEPARTMENT | 7390 Cottonwood St |  604-894-2340 

Recreation Programmer 

Facility Maintenance Coordinator

Facility Booking Coordinator

Engineering Consultant

IT Support 

CONTRACTED/ON CALL Employees  

Plant Operator

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Water Operator 

Assist. Operations Manager

Manager Operations/Projects

admin@pemberton.ca

Accountant

Sr Accountant/Supervisor

Manager of Finance

 (MAT LEAVE) Building & Planning Clerk

GIS and Engineering Technician

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES                                                                                             

Accounting/IT Coordinator 
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